Management maintains portfolios of interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities with maturities or repricing opportunities that will
protect against wide interest rate fluctuations, thereby limiting, to the extent possible, the ultimate interest rate exposure. The table below
provides BancShares� interest-sensitivity position as of March 31, 2005, which reflected a one year negative interest-sensitivity gap of $275.2
million. As a result of this one year negative gap, increases in interest rates could have an unfavorable impact on net interest income.

One measure of the impact of BancShares interest-sensitivity negative gap is to model the impact of an immediate 100 basis point rate change on
net interest income. BancShares, in addition to gap analysis, also utilizes a funds management model that indicates, at March 31, 2005,
BancShares could realize a $979,000 decrease in net interest income if an immediate 100 basis point decrease were to occur. BancShares funds
management model at March 31, 2005 indicates that BancShares could realize a $363,000 increase in net interest income if an immediate 100
basis point increase were to occur.

INTEREST-SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

(Dollars in thousands, unaudited)

March 31, 2005

1-90

Days
Sensitive

91-180
Days

Sensitive

181-365
Days

Sensitive

Non-Rate
Sensitive
& Over

1 year Total

Earning Assets:
Loans $ 55,760 $ 32,856 $ 90,993 $ 461,852 $ 641,461
Investment securities 38,837 23,596 61,712 187,040 311,185
Temporary investments 27,535 �  �  �  27,535

Total earning assets $ 122,132 $ 56,452 $ 152,705 $ 648,892 $ 980,181

Interest-Bearing Liabilities:
Savings and core time deposits 396,672 47,533 62,561 96,945 603,711

Time deposits of $100,000 and more 41,088 18,512 21,994 38,007 119,601

Short-term borrowings 18,122 �  �  �  18,122
Long-term obligations �  �  �  23,711 23,711

Total interest-bearing liabilities $ 455,882 $ 66,045 $ 84,555 $ 158,663 $ 765,145

Interest sensitivity gap $ (333,750) $ (9,593) $ 68,150 $ 490,229 $ 215,036

Cumulative interest sensitivity gap $ (333,750) $ (343,343) $ (275,193) $ 215,036 $ 215,036

32

Edgar Filing: SOUTHERN BANCSHARES NC INC - Form 10-Q

41

It should be noted that this analysis reflects BancShares� interest sensitivity as of a single point in time and may not reflect the effects of
repricings of assets and liabilities in various interest rate environments.

Item 4 � Controls and Procedures:

BancShares� management, including its Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer, have evaluated the effectiveness of the design and
operation of BancShares� disclosure controls and procedures, as defined in Section 13a-15(e) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the